1
Switching Power Supplies:
PS5R-V Series
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
POWER SUPPLY PART NUMBERS
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Space saving DIN-rail mount switching
power supplies with global approvals for

*3: PS5R-VB only
*4: PS5R-VB/VC only
Part Number Structure
PS5R - V  
Output Voltage
05:	  5V*3
12:	12V*4
24:	24V
Output Capacity
B:	  10W/15W
C:	  30W
D:	  60W
F:	120W
Note: Use only for interpreting part numbers.
Do not use for developing part numbers.
2
SPECIFICATIONS
Model
5V DC output PS5R-VB05 - - -
12V DC output PS5R-VB12 PS5R-VC12 - -
24V DC output PS5R-VB24 PS5R-VC24 PS5R-VD24 PS5R-VF24
Output Capacity 15W (5V Model is 10W) 30W 60W 120W
In
pu
t
Rated Input Voltage
(Single-phase two-wire)*1
100 to 240V AC
(Voltage range: 85 to 264V AC/100 to 370V DC) (Load ≤ 80% at 100-105V DC)
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Input Current (Typ.)
100V AC   5V:	 0.25A
12V, 24V:	 0.35A 0.7A 1.3A 1.4A
230V AC   5V:	 0.14A
12V, 24V:	 0.19A 0.3A 0.8A 0.7A
Inrush Current (Typ.)
100V AC 18A (Ta = 25°C, cold start)
230V AC 45A (Ta = 25°C, cold start)
Leakage Current
120V AC 0.5mA max.
230V AC 1.0mA max.
Efficiency (Typ.)
(at rated output)*2
100V AC 5V: 77%, 12V: 82%, 24V: 84% 12V:	83%, 24V: 85% 86% 88%
230V AC 5V: 73%, 12V: 80%, 24V:	 81% 12V:	85%, 24V: 87% 86% 89%
Power Factor (Typ.)
100V AC — — — 0.99
230V AC — — — 0.92
Ou
tp
ut
Rated Voltage/Current 5V/2.0A*3, 12V/1.3A, 24V/0.65A 12V/2.5A, 24V/1.3A 24V/2.5A 24V/5A
Adjustable Voltage Range ±10%
Output Holding Time
(Typ.)
(at rated output)
100V AC   5V:	 53ms, 12V: 34ms, 24V: 36ms 12V:	 13ms, 24V: 15ms 13ms 30ms
230V AC
  5V:	330ms
12V:	215ms
24V:	230ms
12V:	110ms
24V:	110ms 105ms 33ms
Start Time (at rated input and output) 500ms max. 600 ms max. 800 ms max. 700 ms max.
Rise Time (at rated input and output) 5V, 12V:	200ms max.
24V:	 250ms max. 200ms max.
Re
gu